

**WISE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
UPPER EXETER PUMP STATION AND GRAVITY & FORCEMAIN SEWER: DIVISION NO. 1 – PUMP STATION BID**

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Boring Contractors Inc.		McFAIL Excavating		JS Haren		Frizzell Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Site Preparation, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Pump Station, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$247,650.00	\$247,650.00	\$286,450.00	\$286,450.00
4	Septage Dosing/Treatment, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	Telemetry, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	4-inch Mag Meter, Vault & By-pass, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Electrical Service & Light, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	Control Panel Canopy, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	60 KW Generator, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
11	1-inch Waterline, in-place/complete	lf	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00
12	Freeze-proof Hydrant, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	1-inch Plug Valve, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	8-inch SDR-35 Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
15	4-inch C-900 Forcemain Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	Access Rd. & Site Stone per Typical Section, in-place/complete	sy	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.00	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
17	Twin 6-foot Gates w/ 3-Strand Barbwire, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	8-foot Fence w/ 3-Strand Barbwire, in-place/complete	lf	145	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$62.00	\$8,990.00	\$60.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00
19	STP Demolition, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
20	Mobilization (up to 5.00%)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				Total Bid:	480,700.00		491,225.00		577,000.00		637,000.00